FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-04-2001



101736057

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Dif	p.s. o	epartme	nt of Condemark C	nmerce Office
	MAY	29	2001	

TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attac	hed original document(s) or copy(i	es).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
New		Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreemer	<del>-</del>	Assignment	
Document ID #		Merger		ive Date	
Correction of PT	O Error	Change of Name		Day Year	
Reel #	Frame #			3, 2001	
Corrective Docu	ment		<u> </u>	0,2001	
Reel #					
Conveying Part	ty 🗆 k	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Monti	xecution Date h Day Year	
Name	The Bank of New York			May 3, 2001	
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other Nation	onal Association				
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization	n			
RECEIVING PA	RTY	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attach	ed	
Name	DaVita Inc.				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	21250 Hawthorne Boulevard				
Address (line 2)	Suite 800				
	Tayrana		California	90503	
Address (line 3)	Torrance City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O/ganization		Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
Public burden reporting for this	s collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per 0	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review	ewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathening the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	SS Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	212-848-4406
Name	Alexander Kim			
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling			
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ned conveyance docu	# 11
Number of Method	demark Application Number	er or the Registration Nuer(s)	2,068,163  2,238,800  2,196,337  of properties involvedies Listed (37 CFR 3.800)	TH numbers for the same property).  gistration Number(s)  1,983,091  2,229,751  2,253,202  2,186,950  2,167,478  2,187,566  d. # 11  41): \$ 290.00
<b>Depos</b> (Enter fo	it Account or payment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0324				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Alexander Kim	Alex	125	May 25, 2001
Name	of Person Signing	s	ignature	Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying F Enter Additional	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
	State of Incorporation/Organization				
RECEIVING Enter Additional	i i mark ii auditioliai iiailies di lecelviila dai ties	attached			
Nan	ne				
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United			
Corporation	Association  Association  Association  Assignment.)  States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	attached. (Designation			
Other					
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization				
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sar	itional numbers attached			
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)					
	2,185,761 2,238,675				
	J				
<u> </u>		_			
L	]				

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") dated as of May 3, 2001, is by The Bank of New York, as collateral agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement defined below, DaVita Inc. (formerly known as Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc., the "Company") and the direct and indirect subsidiaries of the Company party thereto (together with the Company, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantors (the "Obligations"), the Grantors executed a Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2000 (the "Agreement") granting a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the Obligations and have requested the Secured Party to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release.

The Bank of New York, as the Secured Party

Name: Michael Flannery

Title: Vice President

NY01DOCS/275098.02

# **SCHEDULE A**

# To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement

#### **Patents**

**Patents** 

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

# **SCHEDULE B**

# To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement

# Trademarks

# U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration	Issue
	Description	Number	<u>Date</u>
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Renal Care	2068163	6/3/97
Total Renal Care, Inc.	TRC	1983091	6/25/96
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Renal Research	2229751	3/2/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRR	2238800	4/13/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRR	2253202	6/15/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Total Nephrology Care Network	2186950	9/1/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TNCN	2196337	10/13/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TNCN	2167478	6/23/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRP	2187566	9/8/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	TRP	2185761	9/1/98
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	Logo design	2238675	4/13/99
Total Renal Care Holdings, Inc.	DaVita Inc.	Intent to Use	6/5/00

# Foreign Trademarks:

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

# **SCHEDULE C**

# To The Intellectual Property Security Agreement Copyrights

#### **Copyrights**

None.

SFDOCS01/205975

**RECORDED: 05/29/2001**